

**C.I.S. S.T 45 of 2023**  
**CNR No 150008552023-2023**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 25**

**Dated-** 20.02.2025

Today has been fixed for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW.  
The sole accused person is produced through video conferencing from Baruipore Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge as well as Ld. defense counsel is found present.

Witness namely Touhig Khan is present today and examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

To 13.03.2025 for production of the accused person and evidence of CSW.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**