

S.T 45 of 2023
J.O. Code WB00859

Order No.27
Dt.13.03.2025

Today has been fixed for production of the sole accused person of this case namely Sujauddin Khan and evidence of prosecution witness.

The sole accused person is produced from J.C in virtual mode.

Ld P.P. In-Charge and the Ld Advocate of the accused person are found present.

Ld P.P. In-Charge submitted that no witness has turned up although summons were sent.

Summons upon two witnesses namely 1. Rokiya Bibi Mir (C.S.W.No.10) and 2. Sultana Khatun (C.S.W.No.8) appear to have been properly served. However, both the said witnesses have not appeared in Court today.

Sultana Khatun is a minor who is now aged about 06 years. Thus, W.W.A is not issued against her.

However, letailable W.W.A be issued against the witness namely Rokiya Bibi Mir (C.S.W.No.10).

Fix 28.03.2025 for production of the accused person and E/R of W.W.A against the witness namely Rokiya Bibi Mir (C.S.W.No.10).

B.C.-II is directed to do the needful.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/-
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas