

**S.T 45 of 2023**  
**J.O. Code WB00859**

**Order No.28**

**Dt. 28.03.2025**

Today has been fixed for production of the sole accused person of this case namely Sujauddin Khan and E/R of W.W.A against the witness namely Rokiya Bibi Mir (C.S.W.No.10).

The sole accused person is produced from J.C in virtual mode.

Ld P.P. In-Charge and the Ld Advocate of the accused person are found present.

No ER of WWA has yet been returned.

Fix 08.05.25 for production of the accused person and E/R of W.W.A against the witness namely Rokiya Bibi Mir (C.S.W.No.10).

B.C.-II is directed to do the needful.

**D/C by me,**

**A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip**  
**South 24 Parganas**

**A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip**  
**South 24 Parganas**