

**S.T 223(09)2018**  
**PRESENT: SANGITA MUKHERJEE**  
**J.O CODE: WB00875**

**Order No.100**

**Dt. 16.06.2025**

Today has been fixed for passing o order and production of the three accused persons of this case physically.

The accused persons are produced from J.C physically.

No ER of WWA has yet been returned.

This court is lying vacant.

P.O in charge is busy with his own files.

The Bar Association of Kakdwip passed resolution for not to pass any adverse order.

Fix 18.07.25 for production of the accused person and E/R of W.W.A against the witness namely Rokiya Bibi Mir (C.S.W.No.10) and further order in respect of take steps for examination of CSW 7, namely Sultana Khatun at the earliest as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta of being no. CRM (DB) 794 of 2025.

B.C.-II is directed to do the needful.

To date for production of the sole accused person of this case namely Sujauddin Khan in virtual mode.

**D/C by me,**

**A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip**  
**South 24 Parganas**

**A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip**  
**South 24 Parganas**