

ST 45 OF 2023
PRE: MIHIR KUMR MONDAL
JO Code 00642

Order No. 41
Dt.24.04.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely Suja Uddin khan, E/R of WWA against the witness namely Rokiya Bibi Mir (CSW no.10) and further order in respect of taking steps for examination of CSW-7 namely Sultana Khatun the earliest as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta of being no.CRM(DB) 794 of 2025.

No step is taken on behalf of the accused persons.

None appears to move.

The case is adjourned today in view of the resolution of the loal Bar Association by which the association requested not to pass ny adverse order.

To 10.06.2026 for production of the accused person namely Suja Uddin khan, E/R of WWA against the witness namely Rokiya Bibi Mir (CSW no.10) and further order in respect of taking steps for examination of CSW-7 namely Sultana Khatun the earliest as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta of being no.CRM(DB) 794 of 2025.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.
JO Code 00642

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.
JO Code 00642